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Slotted Wall Duct

Pro-Duct slotted wall wiring duct features break-away fingers which 
provide additional access for wire leads. Each section of the duct is 
provided with two score lines. The upper score line is used to break 
away fingers when a greater opening is required. The lower score line 
allows the sidewall to be smoothly cut for joints and Ts.

Features and Benefits
•	 Strong fingers prevent unwanted breaking.  
•	 Fingers are easily deflected outward, allowing ready positioning of 

the wires within the slotted wall duct.  
•	 Restricted opening design in the finger of the duct helps keep wires 

in place.  
•	 Restricted opening prevents unintended removal of wires and permits 

any individual wire to be traced without disconnection.
•	 Supplied with mounting holes to streamline installation.
•	 Optional covers enhance protection and appearance.

Routing, Protection and Insulation
Wiring Duct

PART
NO. TYPE

Width
(W)

in. (mm)

Height
(H)

in. (mm)

Width 
(W2)

in. (mm)

Width 
(W3)

in. (mm)
Width (W4)

in. (mm)
Width (W5)

in. (mm) Color
Pkg. 
Qty.

181-11009*

SL1x1

1.0 
(25.4)

1.1 
(26.9)

1.0 
(25.4)

0.4 
(10.2)

1.0 
(25.4)

0.8 
(19.1)

Black 120 ft

181-11011*
1.0 

(25.4)
1.1 

(26.9)
1.0 

(25.4)
0.4 

(10.2)
1.0 

(25.4)
0.8 

(19.1)
Gray 30 ft

181-11013*
1.0 

(25.4)
1.1 

(26.9)
1.0 

(25.4)
0.4 

(10.2)
1.0 

(25.4)
0.8 

(19.1)
Gray 120 ft

181-11014*
1.0 

(25.4)
1.1 

(26.9)
1.0 

(25.4)
0.4 

(10.2)
1.0 

(25.4)
0.8 

(19.1)
White 30 ft

181-11015*
1.0 

(25.4)
1.1 

(26.9)
1.0 

(25.4)
0.4 

(10.2)
1.0 

(25.4)
0.8 

(19.1)
White 120 ft

Dimensions are approximate and subject to technical changes. Use Part No. for ordering and Type for specification purposes. 
For wire fill capacities and wiring duct material properties, see appendix.  Sold in 6-ft. lengths. *This product meets UL standards. Please see appendix for specific file numbers.

Slotted Wall Wiring Duct

MATERIAL Polyvinylchloride (PVC)

Flammability Self-Extinguishing

Operating 
Temperature

+122°F (+50°C)

Please note! Not all products listed on this page may have this approval. Please check our website for latest approvals.




